



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29902 of 2025**

Praveen Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Om Prakash Shukla  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 77**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Office is directed to proceed for compliance of order dated 20.11.2025, since it has been intimated by learned counsel for the applicant that copy of application for all the opposite parties have already been submitted before Office on dated 16.9.2025 itself.

Put up as fresh on **5.1.2026.**

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**December 16, 2025**

Shaswat