



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29902 of 2025

Praveen Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Om Prakash Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. As per office report dated 03.01.2026, notice could not be served upon opposite party nos.2 to 4 as they were not presently working in Tehsil Phulpur.
3. Learned A.G.A. is directed to inform the court about the current address of opposite party nos.2 to 4.
4. List this matter on 27.01.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

January 12, 2026

Mini