



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29902 of 2025

Praveen Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Om Prakash Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, learned AGA are present.

Learned AGA has informed this Court that the current address of opposite party nos.2 to 4 could not be traced out and seeks further time in this regard.

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant states that he is ready to serve notice upon opposite party nos.2 to 4 through publication.

In view of the above, applicant is permitted to take steps for service of notice upon opposite party nos. 2 to 4, through publication in the newspaper "Dainik Bhaskar" Prayagraj Edition for which, the applicant shall take steps within one week from today. The notices shall indicate that the case shall be heard on 16.04.2026.

Learned counsel for the applicant shall file an affidavit of service along with the newspaper cutting as proof on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.04.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

February 25, 2026
Subham